Terms of Use

Last updated:

Please read these Terms of Use ("Terms") carefully before using the www.miniila.com website and the Miniila App mobile application (the "Service") operated by Missing Children Europe ("us", "we", or "our").

Your access to and use of the Service is conditioned on your acceptance of and compliance with these Terms. These Terms apply to all visitors, users and others who access or use the Service. Usage of any and all websites of Missing Children Europe as well as any and all applications of Missing Children Europe is offered to you conditioned on your acceptance, without modification of the terms, conditions, and notices contained herein. By accessing or using the Service you agree to be bound by these Terms. If you disagree with any part of the terms then you may not access the Service.

Changes and Termination

Missing Children Europe reserves the right to change the terms, conditions and notices under which we offer our services. We may terminate or suspend access to our Service immediately, without prior notice or liability, for any reason whatsoever, including without limitation if you breach the Terms. All provisions of the Terms which by their nature should survive termination shall survive termination, including, without limitation, ownership provisions, warranty disclaimers, indemnity and limitations of liability.

Links to Third Party Sites

Our Service may contain links to third-party web sites or services that are not owned or controlled by Missing Children Europe.

Missing Children Europe tries to ensure only relevant content and services are displayed by third parties, through periodically checking if services are up to date / if organisations have child safeguarding policies in place, but assumes no responsibility for, the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third party web sites or services. You further acknowledge and agree that Missing Children Europe shall not be responsible or liable, directly or indirectly, for any damage or loss caused or alleged to be caused by or in connection with use of or reliance on any such content, goods or services available on or through any such web sites or services. Missing Children Europe is providing links only as a convenience, and the inclusion of any link does not imply endorsement by Missing Children Europe of the site or any association with its operators.

No Unlawful or Prohibited Use

With the usage of our Service, you warrant to not use Missing Children Europe's websites and applications, any services or tools for any purpose that is unlawful or prohibited by these terms, conditions, and notices. You may not use our Service in any manner that could damage, disable, overburden, or impair the websites or apps or interfere with any other party's use and enjoyment of our service. You may not obtain or attempt to obtain any materials or information through any means not intentionally made available or provided for through the Service. By using our Service, you agree to not

- Abuse, harass, threaten or otherwise violate the legal of others.
- Upload, distribute or disseminate any inappropriate, profane, indecent or unlawful material or information.
- Upload files that contain software or other material protected by intellectual property, unless you own or control the rights or have received all necessary consents.
- Upload files that contain viruses, or any other similar software or programs that may cause damage to the Service or to the User.
- Advertise or offer to sell or buy any goods or services.
- Harvest or otherwise collect information about others without their consent.
- Violate any applicable laws or regulations.

Missing Children Europe does not claim ownership of the materials you upload, input or submit to any of our Services. However uploading, inputting, or submitting you are granting Missing Children Europe permission to use your these materials including, without limitation, the rights to: copy, distribute, transmit, publicly display, publicly perform, reproduce, edit, translate and reformat your material. No compensation will be paid with respect to the use of these materials.

Contact Us

If you have any questions about these Terms, please contact us at info@missingchildreneurope.eu.